Illinois law.
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Section 4010.280  Emergency Situations 

Actions not otherwise allowed by this Part that are immediately necessary to prevent or alleviate injury to persons or property may be undertaken by or under the direction and authority of the landowner, the Department, or the Commission.  The landowner and Department shall be notified within 24 hours of action taken under this provision. 
